Form PTO-1594 5 - 12 - RECORD (Rev. 10/02) TRA

02467036

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Display Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	▼ ▼	102467036 <u>▼</u>	▼	▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ned original docu	ments or copy ther	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Integrated Health Services, Inc.				party(ies)	
Individual(s)  ☐ General Partnership  ✓ Corporation-State  ☐ Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:_ City:_Langhome	103-104 Corp	porate Drive, Ea	ast
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	(ies) attached? Yes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 4-30-03	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partn Corporation-S	ership	Stales, a domestic	)
Application number(s) or registra     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re		(s) 2257462	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of a registrations invo	applications an		1
Name: Michael A. Grow, Esq.			<u></u>		*************
Internal Address: Arent Fox et al.		7. Total fee (37 CFF  Enclosed  Authorized		to deposit accou	
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW		8. Deposit account number:  01-2300			
City: State:_DC	Zip: <del>2</del> 0036				
O. Signatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  E.T. Henry/Sr. Legal Assistant	5	Deen	-7 <u>M</u> a	ay 9, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Si Total number of pages including cover	gnature er sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 2	Date	
DIAZ1 00000093 2257462 40.00 8F	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Ti Washington,	required cover sheet information	rmation to:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0369

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integrated Health Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 910 Ridgebrook Road, Sparks, Maryland 21152, is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the mark REHABWORKS WORKING TOGETHER TO ACHIEVE FULL POTENTIAL, for which Assignor obtained Registration No. 2,257,462 in the Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 1999;

WHEREAS, RehabWorks, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Florida corporation, having an address of 103-104 Corporate Drive East, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the assets associated with the mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

INTEGRATED HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

TECH/105316.1

**RECORDED: 05/12/2003** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0370**